

30.03.2017

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff with husband of the plaintiff.
Ms. Sangeeta Gogoi, proxy counsel for counsel for defendant no.1
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no.2 with defendant
no.2.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for defendant no.3.

Vakalatnamas filed today on behalf of defendant nos.1 to 3. Same are taken on record. Counsels for the defendants submit that some papers in the paper book supplied to them today are not legible, which are noted down by the counsel for the plaintiff, who undertakes to supply the legible and typed copies to counsels for the plaintiff within a week from today. After supplying the legible copies, counsels for the defendants are directed to file their written statement within two weeks under advance copy to opposite party, who shall file replication thereto, if any, on the next date.

Put up for filing of written statement, replication, if any, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and exploring the possibility of settlement on 03.05.2017. Both parties are directed to remain present on the next date for admission/denial of documents. Case is also fixed for disposal of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on the next date fixed i.e. 03.05.2017.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)
NEW DELHI (an)