

CS. No. 87/17

Krishna Jain Vs. Balram Gupta & Ors.

14.07.2017

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 in person with counsel Sh. N.K. Aggarwal.
Sh. Rajpal Singh, counsel for defendant no.3.

Today, the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. On the last date of hearing, the plaintiff was given direction to file the affidavit in evidence of the witnesses under advance copy to the counsel for the defendant. However, neither the affidavit has been filed nor any advance copy has been supplied to the other party. No reason has been given by the counsel for the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to lead evidence subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendants. List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within one week from today.

Now, to come up for PE on **09.08.2017**. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

Affidavit of witnesses be filed on record under advance copy to the counsel for the defendant.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.07.2017