

09.08.2017

Present: Counsels for the respective parties.

Cost not paid.

List of witnesses on behalf of defendant no.1 filed on 27.07.2017. List of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff along with evidence of plaintiff in PE and for summoning various official witnesses from various concerned departments filed on 02.08.2017. List of witnesses on behalf of defendant no.3 filed on 19.07.2017.

PW-1 Smt. Krishna Jain, plaintiff present, examined in chief and his cross examination by defendant no.1 partly recorded. Her further cross examination by defendant no.1 and other remaining witnesses deferred in view of the objection taken by counsels for the defendants (details given in the deposition of PW-1).

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavits of husband of plaintiff and other witnesses, if any simultaneously as per list of witnesses already on record, in one go under advance copy thereof to opposite party at least one week before next date.

At this stage, defendant no.2 who is present in person states that he will not sell, alienate or transfer the property in

his possession. His separate statement to this effect has been recorded today. **In view of separate statement of defendant no.2 recorded today, application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.**

Put up for payment of cost of Rs.2000/- paid by plaintiff to defendants and for PE on 30.08.2017.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)
09.08.2017