

**CS. No. 87/17**

**Krishna Jain Vs. Balram Gupta & Ors.**

30.08.2017

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Defendant no.2 in person with counsel Sh. N.K. Aggarwal.  
Sh. Naresh C. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.3.

Matter is listed today for remaining PE.

PW-1 Krishna Jain is present. She is cross-examined partly. Her further cross-examination is deferred as she is not feeling well.

Cost of Rs. 3000/- imposed upon the defendant no.3 on dated 27.05.2017 has been deposited with the DLSA. Receipt is filed on record.

Cost of Rs. 2000/- imposed upon the plaintiff to be paid to the defendants vide order dated 14.07.2017 has not been paid.

Affidavit in evidence of PW R.K. Jain has been filed on 19.08.2017. Copy already supplied to the other party.

Now, to come up for further cross-examination of PW-1, entire remaining PE as well as payment of cost by the plaintiff to the defendants, on **22.09.2017**. Affidavit of remaining witnesses, if any, be filed on record under advance copy to the counsel for the defendants.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
30.08.2017