

22.09.2017

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for  
defendant no.1.

Sh. N. K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Kishan Lal, proxy counsel for defendant no.3.

Today the matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1 and entire RPE and for payment of cost of Rs.2000/- by the defendants to plaintiff as per order dated 14.07.2017.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff moved an application for seeking adjournment on the ground that plaintiff is admitted in hospital today itself. No medical certificate is attached with the present application. However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply the last order.

Put up on 27.10.2017 for compliance of last order.

Appropriate steps for summoning of witness as per list of witness on behalf of plaintiff be taken well before the date fixed.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)