

**C.S. No. 87/17**  
**Krishna Jain vs. Balram & Ors.**

14.09.2018

Present: Sh. R.K. Jain, husband of the plaintiff in person.  
None for defendant no.1.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for defendant no.3.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW-2 R.K. Jain. Witness is present and submits that his counsel will be available at 2:00 PM and in the absence of his counsel, he is not ready for cross-examination. However, counsel for the defendant no.3 submits that he is in personal difficulty at 2:00 PM today.

Perusal of the record reveals that on the previous date of hearing, today's date and time was fixed as per the convenience of the counsels for the parties. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff for the same.

Now, to come up for cross-examination of PW-2 by defendant no.3 as well as entire RPE on **01.10.2018**.

Mohd. Farrukh  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
14.09.2018