

CS no.225/17

Krishna Jain vs. Balram & Ors.

24.11.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Today the matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff submits that his application under Order 16 Rule 3 CPC for taking permission to add more witnesses in the list of witness already on record and to summon them filed on 22.10.2018 accompanied with amended list of witnesses, is pending for disposal.

Heard thereon. Record perused.

The application is allowed only to the extent that all witnesses except witness nos.3, 4 & 5 (as per amended list of witnesses filed on 22.10.2018) be summoned on taking steps within three working days for the next date.

Put up for entire RPE on 06.12.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS:ND(an)