

Civil Suit No:225/17  
Krishna Jain vs. Balram & Ors.

06.12.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

PW/ Sh. Pradeep Joshi from the office of Civil Divisional SDM Dwarka present and filed written submissions on behalf of the SDM Dwarka for providing correct file and diary no. of the summoned record. The same are provided to him by counsel for the plaintiff. He is discharged unexamined.

PW/Handwriting expert present however, he is discharged unexamined at the request of counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he wishes to examine this witness subsequently. Diet money paid.

PW-3 Ajay, Data Entry operator from Revenue Department present and partly chief examined. His examination in chief is deferred for want of record.

**He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

PW-4 & PW-5 present-summoned witnesses present, examined in chief, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Put up for entire RPE on 09.01.2019 as last  
and final opportunity.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/