

09.01.2019

Present: Counsels for the parties.

PW-3 Sh. Ajay, Data Entry operator present, examined, cross examination and discharged. Affidavit of handwriting expert filed today in RPE. Handwriting expert is stated to be out of station hence not come. Copy thereof already supplied.

Summons to office of special executive Magistrate, Jahagir Puri, North West District, New Delhi served however no one is present on his behalf. It is 11.34 a.m. Issue show cause notice against him for the next date.

Put up for entire RPE as a last and final opportunity for 25.01.2019. Steps be taken afresh.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/