

25.01.2019

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff with husband of the plaintiff.  
Sh. Atul Sharma, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. N. K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for defendant no.3.

It is 12.18p.m.

Show cause notice issued to the office of Special Executive Magistrate, Jahagir Puri, North West District, New Delhi received by Reader ASI Rajender Singh, however, none is present on his behalf despite several calls since morning. **Issue bailable warrants of Rs.5000/- against Reader ASI Rajender Singh, without PF, for the next date.**

No PW is present.

Sh. Devak Ram Sharma-handwriting expert present however he has not been examined in view of the objections taken by counsels for the defendants on the ground that thumb impression and signature of the plaintiff have already been

examined in the criminal case. Counsel for the defendant seeks time to move appropriate application.

An application on behalf of plaintiff for review of order dated 24.11.2018 filed on 14.01.2019. Copy thereof given today.

Now to come up for its reply and arguments on this application and for RPE 22.02.2019. Fresh steps to summon RPW be taken.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)  
DWARKA COURTS (an)  
25.01.2019