

**CS NO. 225/17**  
**Krishna Jain vs Balram & Others.**

29.03.2019

Present : Sh. Anuj Jain, counsel for the plaintiff with husband of the plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. N. K. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. N. C. Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 3.

PW-6 ASI Rajender Singh is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to him by the plaintiff. No other PW is present.

The defendant no.3 has filed reply to the application of the plaintiff for review. Copy supplied.

Today, an application U/S. 151 CPC is moved by defendant no.2. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Put up for reply/arguments on both the aforesaid applications for **27.04.2019 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
29.03.2019