

**C.S. No. 225/17**  
**Krishna Jain vs. Balram Gupta & Ors.**

07.06.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Jain, husband of the plaintiff with proxy  
counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

None for defendant no.1.

Ms. Sanjana Antil, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Ajay Kumar, counsel for defendant no.3.

The proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of station and he is not aware of the proceedings.

In view of above request, case is adjourned for the same purpose on **23.08.2019** as specifically requested by the plaintiff's side.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
07.06.2019