

**CS No. 225/17**  
**Krishna Jain vs Bal Ram Gupta & Ors.**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-**  
**CISCO WebEx Meetings**

28.09.2020

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. Anuj Jain, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for defendant No.1.  
Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Proxy counsel for  
defendant No.2.  
None for defendant no.3.

No adverse order is passed today against the defendants in terms of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

List again for PE on 26.11.2020.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
28.09.2020