

CS No.225/17
Krishna Jain vs. Bal Ram Gupta & Ors.

29.07.2022

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar Jain, husband of plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Record of the file reveals that an application for summoning of various official witnesses U/s. 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff is pending disposal. Since, the application is formal in nature, the same stands allowed.

Let witnesses as mentioned in the application of the plaintiff for summoning of official witnesses be summoned for **28.10.2022.**

In the meantime, court notice be issued to defendant no.1 as well as his/her counsel for the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for completion of her evidence well in advance.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.07.2022