

5 CS No. 225/17
KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

09.02.2023

Present: Husband of plaintiff in person.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Paramjit Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
no.2 alongwith defendant no.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.3.

No PW is present or served.

Main counsel for the plaintiff is not available today.

Still, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for PE
on **28.07.2023**.

Steps be taken by the plaintiff for service of PWs in
terms of previous order.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 09.02.2023.