

13 CS DJ ADJ 225/17 KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.  
Sh. Bhuvnesh Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant No. 3.  
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

An application seeking summoning of official witness was moved on behalf of plaintiff previously which was directed to be listed on 12.07.2023. However it appears that the application was not listed on said date. However process to the witnesses were issued. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Since witness from office of Sub Registrar is present with record, therefore I am proceeding for examination of said witness.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant No. 3 that he has instructions from main counsel to cross examine the witness.

PW6 Devender Kumar from Sub Registrar office, examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Issue summons to concerned stamp vendor Sh. S.K. Khanna vide PF for NDOH.

Dasti summons in addition.

Be listed for PE on 13.10.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)  
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05  
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/28.07.2023