

19

CS DJ ADJ 225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

13.10.2023

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.

Ms. Amandpreet Kaur, proxy counsel for Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.

Sh. Mukul Vats, proxy counsel for Dr N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 3.

Summons issued to concerned stamp vendor Sh. S.K. Khanna received back unexecuted.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned stamp vendor with the detail of record to be produced, on filing of PF for NDOH.

As prayed, *Dasti* is also given.

Plaintiff is directed to complete remaining PE **on 16.02.2024**.

Longer date is given at the request of both parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts

New Delhi/13.10.2023