

11

CS DJ ADJ225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

16.02.2024

Present: Husband of the plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1

Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Proxy counsel for Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld.

Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available due to personal exigency.

Process issued to summon witness i.e. Sh. S.K. Khanna has not been received back.

Perusal of record reveals that, issues were framed in this case on 27.05.2018 and matter is pending for PE since then.

In view thereof, plaintiff is directed to conclude entire PE on NDOH failing which PE shall be closed.

Put up for PE on **17.05.2024**.

Issue process to stamp vendor Sh. S.K. Khanna on filing of PF.

Meanwhile, defendants are also directed to file evidence by way of affidavit within 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi:16.02.2024