

CS DJ ADJ No. 225/17
Krishna Jain Vs. Balraj Gupta & Others

03.06.2024.

Present: Sh. Jai Gaba, ld. proxy counsel for main counsel Sh. Anuj Jain for plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
Ms. Preeti, ld. proxy counsel for main counsel Dr. Naresh C. Sharma for defendant no. 3.

An application for adjournment filed on behalf of plaintiff on 01.06.2024 with advance copy to defendants.

Application is not opposed by ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Another application u/s 151 CPC for recalling order dated 17.05.2024 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on the pending applications as well as for final arguments on 29.08.2024.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.06.2024