

16 CS DJ ADJ 225/17 KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

29.08.2024

Present: Sh. Susham Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Husband of applicant/plaintiff in person.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1/non applicant (through VC).

Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. N K Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2/non applicant.

Ms. Preeti, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3/non applicant.

Present matter is listed for final arguments in terms of order dated 17.05.2024. However, meanwhile application for recalling of order dt. 17.05.2024 filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking re-opening of PE.

Ld. Counsels for defendants submit that, they have not received any copy of above application.

In view thereof, let copy of above application be supplied to all defendants by plaintiff within a week. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments/further proceedings on **22.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2024