

24 CS DJ ADJ 225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

21.02.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Lawyers are abstaining from work w.e.f. 17.02.2025 on account of Advocate Amendment bill 2025.

Present: Husband of plaintiff in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

Plaintiff bring on record order 12.02.2025 passed in CRP 30/2025 wherein, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi set aside order dt. 17.05.2024 and granted opportunity to the plaintiff to examine Devak Ram Sharma as summon witness subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent. The said order is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to bring summon witness Devak Ram Sharma as PW-7 on the NDOH.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **03.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.02.2025