

16 CS DJ ADJ 225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

Matter falls under the category of Senior Citizen.

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff.
Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. N.K. Aggarwal for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. N.C. Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW7. However, PW7 is not available and stated to be unwell. Application seeking exemption for appearance alongwith medical document is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Heard. Not opposed.

Application stands allowed.

Now come up for purpose fixed for **26.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **25.07.2025**