

11 CS DJ ADJ 225/17 KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with husband of the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. N K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with defendant no. 2.
Sh. Mohit Arora, Proxy counsel for Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

PW7 Sh. Devak Ram, Finger Print Expert is present, partly cross examined. His further cross-examination deferred for 12:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.09.2025 (sr)

At 12:53 PM

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with husband of the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Mohit Arora, Proxy counsel for Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

PW7 Sh. Devak Ram, Finger Print Expert is present for his further cross-examination, however, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 is not available.

In view thereof and considering the fact that, PW7 is senior citizen (72 years old), matter is adjourned at the cost of defendant no. 2. Defendant no. 2 shall pay Rs. 2000/- to PW7 on the NDOH.

Last and final opportunities granted to all the defendants for cross-examination of PW7.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW7 on **07.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.09.2025 (sr)