

9 CS DJ ADJ 225/17 KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with husband of plaintiff and witness Devak Ram.  
Sh. N.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

PW-7/Devak Ram further partly cross-examined and deferred for 15 minutes.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.11.2025 (rs)

**At 1.23 p.m.**

Present: As above.

It is already lunch time and evidence is going on in another matter. Accordingly, renotify the present matter for further cross-examination of PW-7/Devak Ram on **21.11.2025** at **2.00 p.m.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.11.2025 (rs)