

11 CS DJ ADJ 225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

06.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.  
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N. K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 along  
with defendant no.2.  
Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.

**Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of PW-7/Devak  
Ram.**

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.03.2026

**At 12:25 PM**

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant no.2.  
None for defendant no. 3.

None appear for defendant no. 2 as well as defendant no.3.

List for purpose fixed on **14.03.2026 at 10 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.03.2026

**At 12:39 PM**

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. N. K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 along  
with defendant no.2.

Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Counsel for defendant no.2 prays for change in date and submits that matter be fixed for 13.03.2026. Not objected to by the counsel for plaintiff.

List on **13.03.2026**.

**Earlier date stands cancelled.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.03.2026