

17 CS DJ ADJ 225/17

KRISHNA JAIN Vs. BAL RAM GUPTA AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. N. K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 along  
with defendant no.2.  
Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.  
PW-7/Devak Ram in person.

**Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of PW-7/Devak  
Ram.**

Evidence in another matter is going on.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.03.2026

At 3 PM

Present: Proyx counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. N. K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 along  
with defendant no.2.  
Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Witness PW-7/Devak Ram is not present.

Main counsel for plaintiff is not available.

List for purpose fixed on **05.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.03.2026